S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12586-12588/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/12/2015 in SWP No. 515/1997 30/12/2015 in SWP No. 849/2011 passed by the High Court Of J & K At Jammu)

NHPC LTD. AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALL INDIA NHPC DIPLOMA ENGINEERS COUNCIL AND ANR. ETC.Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/05/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, A.G.

Mr. Puneet Taneja, Adv.

Ms. Shaheen, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jitendra Sharma, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.N. Jha, Adv. Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Mr. Ashok Mathur, learned counsel appearing on caveat

accepts notice on behalf of one of the respondent viz. All India
NHPC Diploma Engineers Counsel.

Leave granted. Hearing of the appeals is expedited.

In the meanwhile, the operation of the impugned judgment

of the High Court shall remain stayed. Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by OM

PARKASH SHARMA Date: 2016.05.11 16:41:59 IST

Reason:

[O.P. SHARMA]
AR-cum-PS

[RAJINDER KAUR] COURT MASTER