## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 1-3/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 5339-5341/2016

NHPC LTD. AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

## **VERSUS**

ALL INDIA NHPC DIPLOMA ENGINEERS COUNCIL AND ANR. ETC.Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date: 15/11/2016 These applications were called on for hearing

today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Puneet Taneja, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Pachnanda, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pranav K, Adv.

Ms. Hancy Mani, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Mr. P.D. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Singh Somria, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

We do not see any reason to pass any order in the IA. IA no. 1-3/2016 is rejected.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) AR-CUM-PS (RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER