IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECTION XVI-A

Listed on: Court No.: Item No.:-

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 4-6 OF 2016

(Application for impleadment as party respondent.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. OF 2017

(Application for directions.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 7-9 OF 2017

(Application for Early hearing on behalf of Respondents.)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5339-5341 OF 2016

NHPC LTD. AND ORS.

...Appellants

VERSUS

ALL INDIA NHPC DIPLOMA ENGINEERS COUNCIL AND ANR. ETC.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

These are the appeals by Special Leave Petition granted by this Court on 11th May, 2016 against the final Judgment and Order dated 30th December, 2015 in SWP No. 515/1997, SWP NO. 885/1997 and SWP No. 849 of 2011 passed by the High Court of Jammu and Kashmir at Jammu.

There are 2 respondents in Civil Appeal No. 5339 of 2016, 7 respondents in Civil Appeal No. 5340 of 2016 and 3 respondents in Civil Appeal No. 5341 of 2016 respectively.

It is submitted that Respondent No. 1 in Civil Appeal Nos. 5339 and 5341 of 2016 are represented by Mr. Ashok Mathur, Advocate and he has on 22nd September, 2016 filed Counter Affidavit on their behalf after serving its copy on the other side. Copy of the same has been included in the paper books.

It is further submitted that service report has been received from High Court of Jammu and Kashmir stating therein that notice has been served upon Respondent No. 7 in Civil Appeal No. 5340 of 2016 and that Respondent No. 2 in Civil Appeal No. 5339 of 2016 has been transferred, Respondent Nos. 1-4 in Civil Appeal No. 5340 of 2016 and Respondent Nos. 2-3 in Civil Appeal No. 5341 of 2016 are not working and lastly Respondent No. 6 in Civil Appeal No. 5340 of 2016 has retired and expired.

Contd....2/-

It is also submitted that Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Advocate has on 21st December, 2016 filed two applications (i)Application for impleadment as party respondent alongwith vakalatnama and Memo of appearance and (ii)Application for directions. The Application for impleadment has been registered as Interlocutory Application Nos. 4-6 of 2016. Copy of the same has been placed alongwith main appeal paper books.

-2-

It is lastly submitted that Mr. Ashok Mathur, Advocate has on 4th January, 2017 filed an application for early hearing and the same has been registered as Interlocutory Application Nos. 7-9 of 2017 after serving its copy on other side. Copy of the same has been placed alongwith main appeal paper books.

The applications in the matter above mentioned is placed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 5th Day of January, 2017

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to

Mr. Puneet Taneja, Advocate Mr. Ashok Mathur, Advocate Mr. P.D. Sharma, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Rm