## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

IA 95031/2016, in Civil Appeal No(s). 5339-5341/2016

NHPC LTD AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

## **VERSUS**

ALL INDIA NHPC DIPLOMA ENGINEERS COUNCIL AND ANR. ETC.Respondent(s) (SH.RAJESH SRIVASTAVA, ADVOCATE HAS FILED THE APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT

FOR [IMPLEADMENT] ON IA 95031/2016)

Date : 05-03-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today. For Appellant(s)

Ms Shaheen, Adv.

Mr Saurabh Gaur, Adv.

Mr. Puneet Taneja, AOR

For applicant

Mr Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

Mr Varun Chauhan, Adv.

Ms Suresh Kumari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR

Mr. P. D. Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Await service in respect of respondent no.5 in C.A.No.5340/2016.

Respondent no.6 in C.A.No.5340/2016 is dead. Application for substitution be filed within four weeks time as last opportunity.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on the respondent no.2 in C.A.No.5339/2016, respondent nos. 1 to 4 in C.A.No.5340/2016 and respondent nos. 2 and 3 in C.A.No.5341/2016 within two weeks time as last opportunity. Notices thereafter be issued.

List again on 23.4.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA Registrar 05.03.2018