SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

<u>Civil Appeal No(S).5339-5341/2016</u>

NHPC LTD AND ORS.

ITEM NO.2

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

ALL INDIA NHPC DIPLOMA ENGINEERS COUNCIL AND ANR. ETC.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No.106089/2018-FOR SEEKING EXEMPTION FROM DEATH CERTIFICATE and IA No.13937/2019-VACATING STAY)

Date: 08-04-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s)

Ms.Pinky Anand, ASG Mr.Puneet Taneja, Adv. Ms.Sandamini Sharma, Adv.

Mr.Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

(For Applicant)

Mr.Shyam Sharma, Adv.

Mr.Sanjeev K. Baliyan, Adv. Ms.Suresh Kumari, Adv. Ms.Shubhangi Rathore, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Pranav Kohli, Adv. Mr.Ashok Mathur, AOR

Mr.P.D.Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the matters be listed for final hearing in the month of August, 2019.

In the meantime, all the unserved respondents be served by the appellants.

(Ashok Raj Singh) Court Master (Chander Bala) Court Master