ITEM NO.104 COURT NO.11 SECTION XVI-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos.5339-5341/2016

NHPC LTD AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ALL INDIA NHPC DIPLOMA ENGINEERS COUNCIL AND ANR.ETC. Respondent(s)

([REMAIN ON BOARD]

114614/2019 (IA No. APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION, IA No.114615/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY SUBSTITUTION IN FILING APPLN., IA No. 106089/2018 - I A FOR SEEKING EXEMPTION FROM DEATH CERTIFICATE, IA No. 114617/2019 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT, No. 13937/2019 - VACATING STAY & IA No. 31725/2021 - VACATING STAY)

Date: 16-11-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Chetan Sharma, ASG

Mr. Puneet Taneja, AOR

Ms. Laxmi Kumari, Adv.

Mr. Amit Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Parnav Kohli, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR

Mr. Karan Thakur, Adv.

Mr. P. D. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Shyam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Verma, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev K Baliyan, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Learned Additional Solicitor General appearing appellants seeks three weeks adjournment due to his personal difficulty.

2

The request made by learned Additional Solicitor General is acceded to.

List the matters on 11-01-2023

(VISHAL ANAND) ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.) COURT MASTER (NSH)