

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).5339-5341/2016

NHPC LTD AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ALL INDIA NHPC DIPLOMA ENGINEERS
COUNCIL AND ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.106089/2018 - I A FOR SEEKING EXEMPTION FROM DEATH
CERTIFICATE, IA No.31725/2021 - VACATING STAY, IA No.13937/2019 -
VACATING STAY)

Date : 13-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. R. Venkataramani, A.G. for India
Mr. Puneet Taneja, AOR
Mr. Manmohan Singh Narula, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Pachnanda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Parnav Kohli, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR
Mr. Manpreet Kaur Bhalla, Adv.
Mr. Karan Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Singh Somria, Adv.
Ms. Anjali Sharma, Adv.
Mr. P. D. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Verma, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Dutt Gaur, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post the matters for hearing on 23.08.2023.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)